
SPECTATORS
Please park in DESIGNATED PARKING SPACES ONLY.
The YMCA opens at 7:00 AM on Saturday and Sunday. Pool doors will open at 7:45 AM.
The EAST HALF of the Main Gym will be open for swimmers and families in between heats. (SAT/SUN ONLY)
PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER USING the REST AREAS—put all trash in garbage cans and make sure to take all of
your belongings with you. DO NOT leave items overnight. The YMCA will only keep lost & found items for 1
week following the meet.

LOCKER ROOMS
Please use the BOYS & GIRLS locker rooms ONLY. DO NOT USE the MENS, WOMENS, or UNIVERSAL.
Please bring your own towel.

AWARDS (LOCATED in LOBBY)
Results will be posted on the walls; swimmers need to find their label and bring it to the Awards Table. 
All awards MUST be picked up during the meet—they will not be given to coaches or mailed after the meet.
The Awards table will CLOSE at 3 PM on Saturday and 20 minutes after the last heat on Sunday.

CONCESSIONS  (LOCATED in LOBBY)
SATURDAY 8:30 AM—3:00 PM AND SUNDAY 8:30 AM—1:30 PM
Snack and drink items. Cash and Card accepted.

SQUISHMALLOWS!
HEAT WINNERS

Every HEAT WINNER will receive a SQUISHMALLOW!
Heat Winners will receive a SQUISHMALLOW HEAT WINNER card immediately after their heat. Please note
that the scoreboard does not always reflect the correct winner.
Heat Winners should take their SQUISHMALLOW WINNER card to the SQUISHMALLOW table on deck to
collect their prize! (For Friday swims, cards can be turned in at the next session)

JUMBO SQUISHMALLOW RAFFLE
All swimmers will receive a Y token after EVERY race they complete. The TOKEN should be taken to the
SQUISHMALLOW table on the pool deck and will be entered into the raffle for JUMBO SQUISHMALLOWS.
(For Friday swims, tokens can be turned in at the next session)
Drawing TIMES below - SWIMMERS MUST BE PRESENT ON POOL DECK TO WIN.

Saturday AM | After Event 16 (50 Back)
Saturday PM | After Event 24 (200 Breast)
Sunday AM | After Event 34 (50 Free)
Sunday PM | After Event 40 (50 Free)

OSHY WINTER “SQUISHMALLOW 3.0” OPEN
Friday, February 6, 2026 - Heat Sheet and Meet Info

Welcome to the Oshkosh YMCA - please review this important meet information!



2026 Squishmallow 3.0 Warm-up Assignments
FRI PM (OPEN)

Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8
5:00-5:30 PM WAVE WAVE WAVE DCSD GBSC OSHY OSHY OSHY
5:30-6:00 PM RCSC BB FSC HSSB SCY NEAT WVST GBY

SAT AM (12&U)
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

8:00-8:20 AM WAVE WAVE DCSD DCSD RCSC BB OSHY OSHY
8:20-8:40 AM FSC FSC SCY SCY NEAT NEAT OSHY OSHY
8:40-9:00 AM GBY GBY / WVST HSSB HSSB HSSB GBSC OSHY OSHY

SAT PM (OPEN)
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

11:55-12:25 PM WAVE WAVE WAVE HSSB HSSB RCSC OSHY OSHY
12:25-12:55 PM BB/NEAT DCSC FSC SCY GBY GBY/WVST GBSC GBSC

SUN AM (12&U)
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

8:00-8:20 AM WAVE WAVE WAVE DCSD DCSC DCSD OSHY OSHY
8:20-8:40 AM NEAT NEAT NEAT GBY GBY / WVST BB OSHY OSHY
8:40-9:00 AM RCSC FSC GBSC HSSB SCY SCY OSHY OSHY

SUN PM (OPEN)
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

10:55-11:25 AM WAVE WAVE WAVE WAVE HSSB OSHY OSHY OSHY
11:25-11:55 AM SCY NEAT RCSC GBY / WVST BB FSC DCSD GBSC
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#1 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:05 PM
OSHY-WI 26.80M14Brantmier, Ryan J1
NEAT-WI 26.24M14Kiecker, Aiden M2
OSHY-WI 25.82W15Pacurar, Alexia A3
DCSD-WI 25.42M13Caine, Ethan4
OSHY-WI 25.69W15Schliepp, Anna G5
WAVE-WI 26.03W14Barnes, Lauren C6
WVST-IN 26.40M14Powell, Ben B7
OSHY-WI 27.08W14Yonke, Rosie M8

Heat   2 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:06 PM
BB-WI 29.12M12Dollevoet, Riley R1
OSHY-WI 28.23W11Rubin, Ava O2
WAVE-WI 27.88W14Klister, Sydney L3
WVST-IN 27.32W12Miller, Remi B4
WAVE-WI 27.62M14Hansen, Edwin S5
RCSC-WI 28.14W17Hunter, Emily M6
OSHY-WI 28.32W15Kutchek, Lily G7
OSHY-WI 29.17W12Peck, Hailey M8

Heat   3 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:07 PM
OSHY-WI 30.25W15Hitchcock, Annika L1
SCY-WI 30.06M13Williams, Shawn2
WAVE-WI 29.90W13Zimmerman, Marilyn B3
OSHY-WI 29.78W14Cash, Grace M4
SCY-WI 29.88W12Kelling, Tiager5
OSHY-WI 29.92W13Palma, Emmie M6
SCY-WI 30.19W14Biddle, Gabriella7
GBSC-WI 30.32W14Voskuil, Elinn E8

Heat   4 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:08 PM
RCSC-WI 30.99W14Hunter, Catey L1
WVST-IN 30.67W15Stout, Bennington M2
OSHY-WI 30.45W12Jungwirth, Violet E3
GBSC-WI 30.37W13Schwartz, Kenzie R4
OSHY-WI 30.38M13Nigl, Miles5
HSSB-WI 30.53M11Boknevitz, Brayden L6
FSC-WI 30.93W12Erickson, Charlotte B7
NEAT-WI 31.12W11Stern, Presley G8

Heat   5 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:10 PM
WAVE-WI 31.90W16Hansen, Maris K1
WVST-IN 31.60W10Miller, Wakely R2
SCY-WI 31.46W13Klee, Ava3
NEAT-WI 31.28W17Osborn, Hannah4
WAVE-WI 31.30W11Barnes, Julia H5
WAVE-WI 31.55M11Brygger, Jensen E6
OSHY-WI 31.76M9Hitchcock, Axel N7
GBSC-WI 31.91W11Rouse, Natalia A8

Heat   6 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:11 PM
OSHY-WI 33.45W13Bowers, Charlotte N1
GBSC-WI 33.30W16Hera, Allie E2
BB-WI 32.71W12Lemberger, Gabrielle R3
BB-WI 32.14M14Roberts, Avery A4
OSHY-WI 32.37W11Henke, Jaycee M5
OSHY-WI 33.09W13Tompkins, Alice M6
OSHY-WI 33.44M8Feavel, Teddy L7
WAVE-WI 33.84M10Klister, William J8

Heat   7 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:12 PM
NEAT-WI 35.74W18Kiecker, Isabella G1
SCY-WI 35.46W9Weier, Sophie2
GBY-WI 34.34W13Schinker, Ariana3
WAVE-WI 34.03M11Brygger, Dane C4
RCSC-WI 34.31W13Nolan, Kathryn5
OSHY-WI 35.37W12Gunderson, Bianca J6
OSHY-WI 35.59W9Palma, Eva M7
OSHY-WI 35.92M10Cisewski, Matthew J8

Heat   8 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:13 PM
OSHY-WI 38.54M11Messerschmidt, Parker1
SCY-WI 38.05W8Breunig, Eva2
WAVE-WI 36.81M9Jensen, Knox K3
OSHY-WI 36.04M11Otto, Austin T4
OSHY-WI 36.73W11Palma, Ryan T5
OSHY-WI 37.63M10George, Carter W6
GBY-WI 38.31M10Tereschenko, Taras7
NEAT-WI 39.17W11Kiecker, Elliot M8

Heat   9 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:14 PM
GBY-WI 40.98M9Schmidt, Cyrus J1
OSHY-WI 40.51W10Craig, Piper G2
OSHY-WI 40.09W10Grathen, Harper A3
OSHY-WI 39.25W9Sawitski, Tess L4
OSHY-WI 39.53W10Myers, Leona B5
GBY-WI 40.40W13Arttus, Alyssa L6
OSHY-WI 40.66M11Mars, Caleb J7
OSHY-WI 41.26W9Plante, Gwen C8

Heat   10 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:15 PM
HSSB-WI 46.77M9Kotarek, Everett W1
DCSD-WI 45.13W8Freter, Bonnie2
OSHY-WI 42.62W9Kuehn, Liberty A3
OSHY-WI 41.32W12Smithson, Allison M4
OSHY-WI 42.15W10Grathen, Piper A5
BB-WI 44.70W10Pulvermacher, Paige E6
WAVE-WI 45.38M9Wich, Fritz H7
OSHY-WI 47.81W10Hinrichs, Rori L8

Heat   11 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:16 PM
RCSC-WI 55.37M11LaViolette, Spencer1
OSHY-WI 52.18M11Hinrichs, Finn P2
HSSB-WI 49.92W9Skotzke, Riley3
OSHY-WI 48.77W11Stevens, Grace J4
OSHY-WI 49.86W8Otto, Evelyn R5
OSHY-WI 50.80M9Schwister, Silas Y6
OSHY-WI 54.08M10Piltz, Xander L7
OSHY-WI 57.32M10Hobart, Henry W8

Heat   12 of 12   Finals   Starts at 06:18 PM
1

DCSD-WI 1:15.23W8Gilbertson, Evelyn2
OSHY-WI 1:08.75W8Binder, Brinn M3
BB-WI 1:00.84M9Roberts, Jimmy F4
BB-WI 1:02.59W11Scharff, Lizzie M5
OSHY-WI 1:08.95W8Hatcher, Hayzel G6
FSC-WI NTW8Biolo, Linley A7

8

#2 Mixed 400 Yard IM
10 minute in-water break
after Event 2 - 400 IM

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1 of 1   Finals   Starts at 06:20 PM

FSC-WI NTW12Erickson, Charlotte B1
WVST-IN NTW12Miller, Remi B2
HSSB-WI 5:49.50W13Barden, Emma A3
WAVE-WI 5:01.81W15Brazzale, Elise M4
WAVE-WI 5:04.01W13Brygger, Kirsten A5
WAVE-WI NTW14Hanson, Lilliana A6
RCSC-WI NTM17Gatzke, Memphis F7

8

#3 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle
10 minute in-water break
before Event 3 - 200 free

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1 of 6   Finals   Starts at 06:36 PM

OSHY-WI 2:07.07W17Fryda, Kate L1
OSHY-WI 2:04.13M15Gruszynske, Kyan C2
OSHY-WI 1:56.40W16Cavill, Emalee N3
OSHY-WI 1:49.75W17Dietschweiler, Kiersten K4
OSHY-WI 1:50.86W16Yonke, Etta G5
OSHY-WI 1:59.43W15Pacurar, Alexia A6
WAVE-WI 2:06.30W16Loken, Maddie H7
OSHY-WI 2:08.02W14Cavill, Eva G8

Heat   2 of 6   Finals   Starts at 06:39 PM
GBSC-WI 2:18.99M11Wall, Rylee K1
OSHY-WI 2:17.52W15Kutchek, Lily G2
HSSB-WI 2:14.51M12Wadzinski, William J3
OSHY-WI 2:11.72M14Brantmier, Ryan J4
NEAT-WI 2:13.47M14Kiecker, Aiden M5
WAVE-WI 2:15.47W12Klister, Maya E6
OSHY-WI 2:18.85M14Siewert, Drew7
OSHY-WI 2:19.43W14Allain, Hadley R8

Heat   3 of 6   Finals   Starts at 06:41 PM
WAVE-WI 2:24.94W12Jensen, Reese H1
OSHY-WI 2:24.76W11Rubin, Ava O2
WVST-IN 2:20.00W11Feddes, Maeven B3
RCSC-WI 2:19.44M18Moore, Sam D4
OSHY-WI 2:19.94W11Brefczynski, Gracie R5
WAVE-WI 2:21.31W15Ordonez, Alice C6
WAVE-WI 2:24.85W13Ulness, Elin D7
WAVE-WI 2:26.57W16Hansen, Maris K8

Heat   4 of 6   Finals   Starts at 06:44 PM
GBSC-WI 2:32.06M12Rowe, Colin T1
OSHY-WI 2:31.66W15Hitchcock, Annika L2
WAVE-WI 2:31.49M14Hansen, Edwin S3
WVST-IN 2:30.22W15Stout, Bennington M4
WAVE-WI 2:31.25W12Wich, Luisa J5
OSHY-WI 2:31.58W16Peck, Jazzy L6
SCY-WI 2:31.77W13Klee, Ava7
OSHY-WI 2:46.18M12Siewert, Ryan8
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Heat   5  (#3 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle)
GBSC-WI 3:12.70W11Rouse, Natalia A1
GBSC-WI 3:03.70M12Ellis, Liam M2
OSHY-WI 2:57.66W12Smith, Annalee A3
FSC-WI 2:48.55M9Odekirk, Jack W4
WAVE-WI 2:53.07W11DeBruin, Bea N5
WAVE-WI 3:03.00M9Doyle, Alex L6
OSHY-WI 3:12.22M11Messerschmidt, Parker7
RCSC-WI 3:23.50W12Ernst, Amelia R8

Heat   6 of 6   Finals   Starts at 06:52 PM
OSHY-WI NTW13Husman, Brynn E1
FSC-WI 3:43.80M8Rismeyer, Reid A2
OSHY-WI 3:33.34W10Tompkins, Lucy S3
OSHY-WI 3:26.27M10Neuy-Huft, Mason4
FSC-WI 3:27.51W11Rismeyer, Grace R5
BB-WI 3:38.59W12Schuelke, Noelle L6
WVST-IN NTW8Morningstar Johnson, Violet7
DCSD-WI NTM12Ruder, Trey8

#4 Mixed 100 Yard IM
10 minute in-water break
after Event 4 - 100 IM

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1 of 8   Finals   Starts at 06:56 PM

HSSB-WI 1:21.76M11Boknevitz, Brayden L1
NEAT-WI 1:20.39W11Stern, Presley G2
HSSB-WI 1:16.53M12Skotzke, Shane W3
WAVE-WI 1:04.44W14Barnes, Lauren C4
RCSC-WI 1:16.23W17Hunter, Emily M5
WAVE-WI 1:18.11M12Hirsbrunner, Thomas S6
WVST-IN 1:20.70W10Miller, Wakely R7
WAVE-WI 1:23.44M11Brygger, Jensen E8

Heat   2 of 8   Finals   Starts at 06:58 PM
WAVE-WI 1:30.70M10Klister, William J1
RCSC-WI 1:26.04W14Hunter, Catey L2
BB-WI 1:25.09M14Roberts, Avery A3
DCSD-WI 1:23.70W10Marshall, Ellie4
WAVE-WI 1:24.03W11Barnes, Julia H5
DCSD-WI 1:25.80M11Coats, Athan6
OSHY-WI 1:28.69W9Palma, Eva M7
NEAT-WI 1:31.03W18Kiecker, Isabella G8

Heat   3 of 8   Finals   Starts at 07:00 PM
FSC-WI 1:38.36W11Diederichs, Stella J1
RCSC-WI 1:37.17W12Ernst, Amelia R2
OSHY-WI 1:35.80M12Siewert, Ryan3
OSHY-WI 1:32.95W13Bowers, Charlotte N4
OSHY-WI 1:34.31W10Tompkins, Lucy S5
SCY-WI 1:36.54W8Breunig, Eva6
OSHY-WI 1:37.85M8Feavel, Teddy L7
OSHY-WI 1:38.37M10Neuy-Huft, Mason8

Heat   4 of 8   Finals   Starts at 07:02 PM
DCSD-WI 1:49.90W8Freter, Bonnie1
DCSD-WI 1:46.44M8Balde, Mason2
OSHY-WI 1:41.39M10George, Carter W3
RCSC-WI 1:39.64W13Nolan, Kathryn4
OSHY-WI 1:41.06W9Sawitski, Tess L5
SCY-WI 1:42.70W9Weier, Sophie6
DCSD-WI 1:48.02M8Allen, Bodhi7
OSHY-WI 1:52.32W9Kuehn, Liberty A8

Heat   5 of 8   Finals   Starts at 07:04 PM
OSHY-WI 2:12.35W10Grathen, Harper A1
OSHY-WI 2:07.81W9Plante, Gwen C2
GBY-WI 2:02.92M9Schmidt, Cyrus J3
NEAT-WI 1:53.40W11Kiecker, Elliot M4
DCSD-WI 2:01.06W8Gilbertson, Evelyn5
OSHY-WI 2:03.38W10Grathen, Piper A6
BB-WI 2:07.93W12Schuelke, Noelle L7
OSHY-WI 2:19.38W11Stevens, Grace J8

Heat   6 of 8   Finals   Starts at 07:07 PM
OSHY-WI NTW10Myers, Leona B1
GBY-WI NTW13Arttus, Alyssa L2
DCSD-WI NTW6Allen, Aspen3
OSHY-WI NTW10Hinrichs, Rori L4
OSHY-WI NTM10Cisewski, Matthew J5
RCSC-WI NTW9Masteller, Paige6
BB-WI NTW11Scharff, Lizzie M7
DCSD-WI NTW6Balde, Maddie8

Heat   7 of 8   Finals   Starts at 07:09 PM
OSHY-WI NTM10Hobart, Henry W1
OSHY-WI NTW8Hatcher, Hayzel G2
OSHY-WI NTW10Craig, Piper G3
WAVE-WI NTM9Jensen, Knox K4
OSHY-WI NTW12Smith, Annalee A5
OSHY-WI NTM11Hinrichs, Finn P6
OSHY-WI NTM11Mars, Caleb J7
OSHY-WI NTW8Otto, Evelyn R8

Heat   8 of 8   Finals   Starts at 07:11 PM
1

BB-WI NTW10Pulvermacher, Paige E2
WAVE-WI NTM9Wich, Fritz H3
OSHY-WI NTW8Binder, Brinn M4
HSSB-WI NTM9Kotarek, Everett W5
OSHY-WI NTM9Schwister, Silas Y6
WAVE-WI NTW9Hallock-Ahern, Sawyer N7

8

#5 Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle
10 minute in-water break
before Event 5 - 500 free

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time
Heat   1 of 5   Finals   Starts at 07:23 PM

HSSB-WI 6:02.27M12Wadzinski, William J1
OSHY-WI 5:55.84M14Siewert, Drew2
WAVE-WI 5:31.17W17Maddaloni, Margo A3
WAVE-WI 5:15.14M17Broeckert, Noah T4
WVST-IN 5:28.53M14Powell, Ben B5
GBSC-WI 5:49.12W13Rodriguez, Caroline E6
WAVE-WI 6:00.30W14Loken, Emily G7
WAVE-WI 6:07.70W15Ordonez, Alice C8

Heat   2 of 5   Finals   Starts at 07:29 PM
SCY-WI 6:19.25W14Biddle, Gabriella1
WAVE-WI 6:14.39W12Jensen, Reese H2
GBSC-WI 6:12.58W13Schwartz, Kenzie R3
SCY-WI 6:07.89W12Kelling, Tiager4
DCSD-WI 6:09.30M13Caine, Ethan5
OSHY-WI 6:13.52W14Yonke, Rosie M6
SCY-WI 6:17.97W15Davis, Ruth7
WAVE-WI 6:20.45W13Zimmerman, Marilyn B8

Heat   3 of 5   Finals   Starts at 07:36 PM
OSHY-WI 6:44.26W13Palma, Emmie M1
GBSC-WI 6:41.70M12Rowe, Colin T2
HSSB-WI 6:34.05W15Gilbreath, Addyson J3
GBSC-WI 6:24.65W14Voskuil, Elinn E4
WAVE-WI 6:30.21W13Ulness, Elin D5
WVST-IN 6:36.70W11Morningstar Johnson, Ruby6
HSSB-WI 6:43.72W13Barden, Emma A7
GBY-WI 6:46.00W13Schinker, Ariana8

Heat   4 of 5   Finals   Starts at 07:44 PM
GBSC-WI 8:03.35W16Hera, Allie E1
WAVE-WI 7:07.50M11Brygger, Dane C2
GBSC-WI 6:52.34W11Rodriguez, Kate E3
OSHY-WI 6:47.10W12Peck, Hailey M4
WAVE-WI 6:49.33W12Wich, Luisa J5
BB-WI 7:01.76W12Lemberger, Gabrielle R6
OSHY-WI 7:25.94M9Hitchcock, Axel N7
WAVE-WI 8:36.52W11Morris, Reagan E8

Heat   5 of 5   Finals   Starts at 07:53 PM
1
2

OSHY-WI NTW11Henke, Jaycee M3
FSC-WI NTM9Leopold, Jackson G4
OSHY-WI NTW14Cash, Grace M5

6
7
8

#6 Mixed 200 Yard IM
AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 4   Finals   Starts at 08:01 PM
HSSB-WI 2:51.23M12Skotzke, Shane W1
WVST-IN 2:45.94W11Feddes, Maeven B2
OSHY-WI 2:38.85W14Allain, Hadley R3
WAVE-WI 2:21.05W14Klister, Sydney L4
RCSC-WI 2:30.62M18Moore, Sam D5
GBSC-WI 2:44.54M11Wall, Rylee K6
OSHY-WI 2:47.82W11Brefczynski, Gracie R7
OSHY-WI 2:52.08W16Peck, Jazzy L8

Heat   2 of 4   Finals   Starts at 08:05 PM
WAVE-WI 3:12.01W11DeBruin, Bea N1
WAVE-WI 3:08.38W15Broeckert, Izzie M2
GBSC-WI 3:01.91M12Ellis, Liam M3
SCY-WI 2:53.40M13Williams, Shawn4
WAVE-WI 3:00.13W14Maddaloni, Edee R5
DCSD-WI 3:06.50M12Ruder, Trey6
DCSD-WI 3:09.46M10Ruder, Timothy7
OSHY-WI 3:25.17W11Palma, Ryan T8

Heat   3 of 4   Finals   Starts at 08:08 PM
OSHY-WI NTW13Husman, Brynn E1
OSHY-WI NTW13Tompkins, Alice M2
OSHY-WI NTW12Jungwirth, Violet E3
DCSD-WI 3:27.12M11Coats, Athan4
OSHY-WI 3:28.03M11Otto, Austin T5
FSC-WI NTW11Rismeyer, Grace R6
OSHY-WI NTW12Gunderson, Bianca J7

8
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Heat   4  (#6 Mixed 200 Yard IM)
1
2

OSHY-WI NTW12Smithson, Allison M3
WAVE-WI NTM9Doyle, Alex L4
OSHY-WI NTM13Nigl, Miles5

6
7
8


